From: Robert Muir [mailto:Robert.Muir@barrus.co.uk] 
Sent: 28 March 2017 13:03
To: Andrew Lewis; Robert Glen
Cc: Bob Duxbury
Subject: RE: Application reference 14/02025/HYBRID-Barrus-Camp Road, Heyford

Dear Andrew,

Thank you for your e-mail of 2nd March. I apologise for the time it has taken to respond, I have been travelling and also had a small operation that has kept me out of circulation.

In recognition of the work that is being done by the Council’s management  team, to enable us to stay in Cherwell. We hereby agree to withdraw our Planning application  14/02025/HYBRID.

Thank you for your on-going support

Best personal regards.

Robert

  

	


	Robert Muir 
Managing Director



01869 363670



www.barrus.co.uk



Robert.Muir@barrus.co.uk
E P Barrus Limited - Glen Way - Launton Road - Bicester - Oxfordshire - OX26 4UR 
		



		
		


	


	


	


			
									

	
	




From: Andrew Lewis [mailto:Andrew.Lewis@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk] 
Sent: 02 March 2017 16:50
To: Robert Glen; Robert Muir
Cc: Bob Duxbury
Subject: Application reference 14/02025/HYBRID-Barrus-Camp Road, Heyford

Application No.:                14/02025/HYBRID

Applicant’s Name:           EP Barrus Ltd

Proposal:             FULL - Phase 1 - 9,844 sq.m. warehouse; service yard for loading and unloading of HGVs and parking provision for 6 No cars, 4 No HGV lorries, 8 No trailers and a bicycle shelter; new vehicular access to Camp Road; improved visibility splays onto Camp Road and new landscaping treatment around the boundary of the site; OUTLINE - Phase 2 - 9,137 sq.m. manufacturing and storage facility; 3,000 sq.m. two storey office and training school; new vehicular parking area incorporating car parking, motorcycle spaces and a bicycle shelter and new vehicular access onto Camp Road

Location:              OS Parcel 1570 Adjoining And West Of Chilgrove Drive And Adjoining And North Of Camp Road Upper Heyford   

                 

Dear Robert and Robert

I wrote to Chris Goddard a short while ago about your Heyford application as I understood good progress was being made between Barrus and my colleagues in the Bicester Delivery Team in attempting to find the company a new site in Bicester. I am not sure if he forwarded it but I hope you do not mind me writing direct.

Bearing in mind the application at Heyford has been outstanding for some time and further progress looks unlikely, is it possible to gain your agreement to treat the application as withdrawn? If nothing else it will demonstrate to the Council’s management a willingness and commitment by the company to reach some form of mutually agreed settlement in Bicester which I think is now the stated objective.

I look forward to hearing from you in due course.

Regards

Andrew

Andrew Lewis

Principal Planning Officer (Major Developments) 

Development Management

Cherwell District Council

Telephone (direct line): 01295 221813 

Andrew.Lewis@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk
This e-mail (including any attachments) may be confidential and may contain legally privileged information. You should not disclose its contents to any other person. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. 
? 

Whilst the Council has taken every reasonable precaution to minimise the risk of computer software viruses, it cannot accept liability for any damage which you may sustain as a result of such viruses. You should carry out your own virus checks before opening the e-mail(and/or any attachments). 
? 

Unless expressly stated otherwise, the contents of this e-mail represent only the views of the sender and does not impose any legal obligation upon the Council or commit the Council to any course of action. 
?
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